A check of the bid documents indicated no issues with the documentation received.

A review of their current and past projects shows that McKee Utility Contractors, LLC has adequate 
experience in waterline projects across the United States. 

The Base Bid results in a final contract price of four million sixty-four thousand seven hundred 
eighty-one dollars and seventy cents ($4,064,781.70). If the project is awarded to McKee Utility 
Contractors, LLC, Garver believes that the bid submitted by McKee Utility Contractors, LLC is 
responsive, responsible, and represents a good value for the City of Lawton.  Contingent upon signing 
the contract and submission of executed bonds, we recommend that the construction contract for the